

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 95th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1204, L. D. 762, Bill, "An Act Relating to Elections in the City of Biddeford."

Amend said bill by striking out in Sec. 2, the seventh line, the word "2nd" and inserting in place thereof the word '1st'.

Further amend said bill by striking out in Sec. 2-A, in the eighth line, the word "second" and inserting in place thereof the word 'first'.

Further amend said bill by adding before section 4 thereof the following section:

"Sec. 4. P. & S. L., 1933, c. 66, §16, amended. The 4th sentence of section 16 of chapter 66 of the private and special laws of 1933, as amended, is hereby further amended to read as follows: 'Said officers shall be elected by ballot by a plurality majority of the votes given, and they shall hold their office for 1 year from the lst day of January following their election in December, and until others shall be elected and qualified in their stead.'"

Further amend said Bill by striking out the underlined abbreviation and figure "Sec. 4." at the beginning of the last paragraph thereof and inserting in place thereof the following underlined abbreviation and figure 'Sec. 5.'

Reported by the Committee on Legal Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 416)

5/11/51